
Utilization Status of the Labor Funds（2020 up to the end of February） 

The overall asset under management of the Labor Funds is NTD4.3501 trillion by 

February, 2020, including 2.5001 trillion of the Labor Pension Fund, 949.2 billion of 

the Labor Retirement Fund, 742.4 billion of the Labor Insurance Fund, 134.4 billion 

of the Employment Insurance Fund, 11.0 billion of the Occupation Incidents 

Protection Fund and 13.0 billion of the Arrear Wage Payment Fund. 2020 up to the 

end of February, the Labor Funds recorded a combined loss of NT$151.44 billion. The 

return of the Labor Pension Fund, the Labor Retirement Fund, the Labor Insurance 

Fund, the Employment Insurance Fund, the Occupation Incidents Protection Fund and 

the Arrear Wage Payment Fund were -3.74%, -4.02%, -3.47%, 0.37%, 0.15% 

and-0.30% respectively. 

   Status of the Funds Utilization of Bureau of Labor Funds 

  February 29,2020     

Funds 
Fund Utilization 

Balance 
（Unit: NT$ million） 

 Overall Performance 

Return 

（Unit: NT$ million） 
Yield Rate 

Labor Pension Fund  ( The 

New Fund ) 
2,500,046  -92,457  -3.74% 

Labor Retirement Fund  ( The 

Old Fund ) 
949,227  -34,188 -4.02% 

Subtotal (The New Fund and 

the old Fund) 
3,449,273 -126,645 -3.81% 

Labor Insurance Fund 742,426  -25,272  -3.47% 

Employment Insurance Fund 134,392  502 0.37% 

Occupation Incidents 

Protection Fund 
11,007 17  0.15% 

Arrear Wage Payment Fund 13,003 -38 -0.30% 

Sum of Labor Funds 4,350,101  -151,436 -3.60% 

National Pension Insurance 

Fund 
358,176 -11,810  -3.35% 

Total Assets under 

Management 
4,708,277 -163,246 -3.58% 

 


